### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328467

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CBORD Group, Inc.		07/01/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The CBORD Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	61 Brown Road	
City:	Ithaca	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561486	RESCENTER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2054886267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-521-8267 Email: devans@babc.com

**Correspondent Name:** Donita Evans

Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 2: **Bradley Arant Boult Cummings** Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0203206US28MD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donita Evans	
SIGNATURE:	/donita evans/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CBORDmergerdocs#page1.tif source=CBORDmergerdocs#page2.tif source=CBORDmergerdocs#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005437 FRAME: 0641

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Componations Delivared 01:01 PM 07/01/2004 FILED 12:57 PM 07/01/2004 SRV 040487212 - 3802871 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

nΫ

# The CBORD Group, Inc., a New York corporation and CBORD Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation

Under Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, it is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) The CBORD Group, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New York; and
- (ii) CBORD Acquisition Corp., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as to and by The CBORD Group, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by CBORD Acquisition Corp. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is CBORD Acquisition Corp., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name The CBORD Group, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of CBORD Acquisition Corp. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out paragraph FIRST, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following paragraph:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is The CBORD Group, Inc.

The Certificate of Incorporation of CBORD Acquisition Corp. as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 61 Brown Road, Ithaca, New York 14850.

CertMerger(Delaware)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005437 FRAME: 0642

		•
6, aforesaid surviving of aforesaid constituent	corporation, on request,	said Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the
7. shares of a par value		stock of The CBORD Group, Inc. consists of 20,000
Daled: July 1	2004.	
		The CBORD Group, Inc., a New York corporation
		By: /s/ Timothy A. Tighe Name: Timothy A. Tighe Title: Treasurer
Dated: July 1.	2004	CBORD Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation
·		By: /s/ Timothy A. Tighe Name: Timothy A. Tighe

Title: President

teceived 07/01/2004 13:34 in 01:18 on line [3] for CM11743 Printed 07/01/2004 13:39 \* Pg 4/4 NO. 7474 P. 4

CartMagar(Delowers)



FAGO

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE CEORD GROUP, INC. ", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CBORD ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"THE CBORD GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 12:57
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3802871 8100M 040487212

RECORDED: 01/09/2015



Farriet Smith Hindson

HAUTHENTYCKTION eta J 26 9699

DATE: 07-01-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 005437 FRAME: 0644